Illinois law.
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Section 150.585  Scheduling the Hearing 

The Board shall upon receipt of the written charges, set a date for the hearing which shall be scheduled not later than thirty (30) days after receipt of the charges, and give not less than ten (10) days notice of the hearing to all parties.  The Board may order either removal, demotion, suspension for a period of not more than 180 days, or such other disciplinary punishment as may be prescribed by the Rules and Regulations of the Board. 
